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Code:  00298  

Case Pack:  48 / 3 Oz. 

Net Weight:  9 Lb. 

Storage:  Frozen 

Servings per Case:  

Allergens:

Ingredients:  

Child Nutrition Information:

Preparation Instructions:

BUFFALO CHICKEN STICKS
HOT POCKET

 

48

For More Information Call 800-520-1399 or e-mail info@schoollunchsolutions.com

Ensure that the product reaches an internal temperature of 165°F. Frozen product may 
be thawed in the refrigerator overnight. Place product in a single layer on cooking tray 
and cook as follows: CONVENTIONAL OVEN (350°F) - Cook Frozen product 20 
minutes/Thawed product 12 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN (350°F) - Cook Frozen 
product 18 minutes/Thawed product 10 minutes. CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL BE HOT. 
Since ovens vary, cooking times may need to be adjusted to reach 165°F. The temperature 
of product and amount of product to be cooked will affect the cooking time. For larger 
quantities, increase cooking time, as required, to achieve 165°F. 

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), WATER, COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN 
GROUND AND FORMED (white meat chicken, water, modified food starch, encapsulated 
salt, sodium phosphate, salt), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SUGAR, 
SEASONING (salt, whey, spices, maltodextrin, paprika, sodium diacetate, modified corn 
starch, malic acid, natural and artificial flavor [milk, soybean, wheat], onion, autolyzed 
yeast, disodium phosphate, garlic, vinegar solids, jalapeno pepper, corn syrup, extractives 
of paprika, chicken meat, guar gum, chicken broth, chicken fat, buttermilk solids, cream, 
disodium guanylate, disodium inosinate, corn syrup solids, extractives of annatto, annatto, 
extractives of turmeric, turmeric), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHICKEN FAT (chicken fat, 
natural flavoring), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL (with soy lecithin, 
citric acid as preservative), SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (calcium sulfate, salt, distilled 
monoglycerides, l-cysteine hydrochloride, garlic powder, tricalcium phosphate, enzymes, 
ascorbic acid, citric acid, BHT), YEAST, LACTIC ACID, DRIED EGG YOLKS, OLEORESIN 
PAPRIKA (color), DRIED WHEY, DRIED EGG WHITES, SOY FLOUR.

Wheat, Milk, Egg & Soy Ingredients.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. 

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Hot Pocket (85g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g

Saturated Fat 1.5g
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg

Sodium 550mg

Total Carbohydrate 27g

Dietary Fiber 1g
Sugars 4g

Protein 6g

Vitamin A 2%
Calcium 6%

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 8%
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Servings Per Container: 48

Calories from fat 45

Diced chicken in a fiery Buffalo style sauce 
Perfect for wing lovers who want to keep messes to a minimum while on the go. 
Spicy flavor profile, but with a comfortable heat level. 0 g Trans Fat per Serving. 
Suited for up to 4 hours hold time after cooking. 

Product Description:

CN equivalency not available on this item. Please refer to the nutrition 
panel and your food buying guide.


